
Name of the institution City Country Region
Working 

language
Contact Person E-mail address

Centre de Référence des Maladies Rénales Rares Néphrogones, 

filière ORKID

Centre de Référence des Maladies Rares du Calcium et du 

Phosphate, filière OSCAR

Réseau Européen des Maladies Rénales Rares ERK-Net

Lyon France Europe French (English) Justine Bacchetta justine.bacchetta@chu-lyon.fr

University of KwaZulu-Natal affiliated to Inkosi Albert Luthuli 

Central Hospital
Durban South Africa Africa English Rajendra Bhimma bhimma@ukzn.ac.za

Hôpital américain - CHU Reims Reims France Europe French (English)
Pr Christine 

PIETREMENT 
cpietrement@chu-reims.fr

Nephrology unit, Mansoura University Children's Hospital Masoura Egypt Africa
English and 

Arabic
Prof. Ayman Hammad

aymnhamad@gmail.com; 

abdelnaby99@mans.edu.eg

Hospital Sant Joan de Déu

Esplugues de 

Llobregat, 

Barcelona

Spain Europe Spanish Pedro Arango Sancho parango@sjdhospitalbarcelona.org 

Division of Pediatric Nephrology, All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 110029, India
New Delhi India Asia English Prof. Pankaj Hari pankajhari@hotmail.com

St. John's Medical College Hospital Bengaluru India Asia English Dr. Anil Vasudevan
anil.vasudevan@sjri.res.in; hod.ckcc@st

johns.in

Institution Fundacion Valle del Líli - FVL Cali Colombia South America Spanish 
Jaime M Restrepo R, 

Vanessa Ochoa J

restrepojaime@hotmail.com; 

van8a@hotmail.com                  

Khoo Teck Puat – National University Children’s Medical Institute, 

National University Hospital
Singapore Singapore Asia English Sharon Teo ckc@nuhs.edu.sg

The Paediatric renal unit at Chris Hani Baragwanath Academic 

hospital
Soweto South Africa Africa English Karen Petersen karen.petersen@wits.ac.za

Great Ormond Street Hosital for Children London UK Europe English Rukshana Shroff Rukshana.Shroff@gosh.nhs.uk

Paediatric Nephrology Centre, Hong Kong Children's Hospital Hong Kong China Asia English Alison Ma malta@ha.org.hk

Alberta Children’s Hospital Calgary Canada North America English Dr. Lorraine Hamiwka lorraine.hamiwka@ahs.ca
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